## LIST OF VILLAGE STREETS

Merriewold South x Virginia	San Antonio Cul de sac IFO #15	
Roanoke x Virginia	Duelk x Duelk	
Roanoke x Holland	Duelk x Alamo	
Virginia x Arlington	Duelk x Laredo	
Virginia Cul de sac, IFO #54	Duelk x Treza	
Merriewold South x Pennsylvania	Duelk x Dallas	
Pennsylvania Cul de sac IFO #22	Duelk x Pecos	
Merriewold South x Mangin	Lee Cul de sac IFO #21	
Mangin x Pine Hill	Merriewold North x Tappan	
Pine Hill x Hawthorne	Tappan Cul de sac IFO #7	
Pine Hill x Green	Merriewold North x Red Bird	
Pine Hill x Dallas	Merriewold North x Lake Shore 1	
Hawthrone x Strawberry	Merriewold North x Lake Shore 2	
Strawberry x Old Town	Merriewold North x Lone Oak Circle	
Old Town Cul de sac IFO #26	Merriewold North x Beech tree round	
Old Town x Capt. Carpenter	Lake Shore x Hawks next	
Green x Sears	Hawks Nest Cul de sac IFO #11	
Sears x Michael	Lake Shore x Robin 1	
Sears x Houston	Lake Shore x Robin 2	
Fort Worth x Houston	Lake Shore x Tanager	
Fort Worth x Kingsville	Tanager x Lark	
Fort Worth x Dallas 1	Tanager x Stonegate	
Fort Worth x Dallas 2	Tanager x Peddler Hill	
Dallas x Houston	Tanager x Service rd	
Dallas x Austin	Stonegate x Service rd	
Fort worth x Galveston	Peddler Hill x Palamar	
Galveston x San Marcos	Peddler Hill x Prospect	
San Marcos x Duelk	Peddler Hill IFO #76	
Duelk x San Antonio	Peddler Hill x Bailie	

## VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE VILLAGE BOARD

At the meeting of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove, held on -----,2021, the following resolution was introduced by ------ and seconded by ------.

WHEREAS the Village of South Blooming Grove is considering making application to the State and Municipal Facilities Capital Program (SAM) for the replacement and installation of street lights in the Village; and

WHEREAS the Village has cause to have prepared a Short Form Environmental Assessment Form under the State Environmental Quality Review Act and

WHEREAS the Village Board has assumed Lead Agency status and

WHEREAS the Village Board has taken and determined that the application process is to be ministerial and a Unlisted Action; and

WHEREAS the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove determined, based on the information and analysis in the Short Form EAF and supporting documentation, that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts and further authorizes the Mayor to sign the SEQR documents accordingly.

NOW THEREFORE let it be resolved that the Village of South Blooming Grove hereby authorizes Fusco Engineering and Land Surveying PC to prepare and submit the SAM grant on behalf of the Village.

On a motion by Member_	 _, seconded by
Member	

The foregoing resolution was adopted on a vote of \_\_\_\_\_\_ Ayes, \_\_\_\_\_ Nays.

Dated: October 14, 2021 Village of South Blooming Grove Orange County, NY

> George Kalaj, Mayor Village of South Blooming Grove

For Further Information Contact: Village Clerk Village of South Blooming Grove 811 State Route 208 Blooming Grove, New York 10914